GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2739
ANSWERED ON:07.02.2014

RELEASE OF FUNDS TO H.P.
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a)whether the proposals of the Government of Himachal Pradesh forrelease of financial assistance to provide pre-matric
scholarship to the students of class IXth and Xth belonging to Scheduled Tribe category and construction of Eklavya Modal
Residential Schools in Pangi and Bharmaur respectively for the year 2012-13 are pending with the Union Government for approval;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time since these proposals are pending along with the reasons for pendency; And

(d) the time by which funds are likely to be released in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT.RANEE NARAH)

(a): No proposal from the State Government of Himachal Pradesh for release of funds under the scheme of "Pre-Matric Scholarship to
ST students studying in classes X and X" and for construction of Eklavya Modal Residential Schools in Pangi and Bharmaur
respectively for the year 2012-13 are pending with the Ministry of Tribal Affairs.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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